Downstate Medical Center

Race/Ethnicity by Residency and Sex Fall 2014-2018

College of Black or African Female
Medicine American

Male

Hispanic/Latino Female

Male
Asian Female
Male
White Female
Male
Others Female
Male
Total
Graduate Black or African Female
Studies American Male
Hispanic/Latino Female
Male
Asian Female
Male
White Female
Male
Others Female
Male
Non-resident Female
alien Male
Total
Public Health Black or African Female
American
Male

Hispanic/Latino Female

Male
Asian Female

NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..
NYS Re..
NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..
NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..

Non-Re..

NYS Re..
NYS Re..

2014

38

26

25

2

28

2

119

158

146

169

31

42

802

P 00N O R 00N W

[

13

60

63

11

12

18

2015

45

1

21

25

33

111

153

10

140

158

29

38

790

AN W R R RN A

~ 00N

B

55
61

16

4
17

#
2016
42
1
16
1
24

32

1

107

161

131

168

29

41

787

w NN WD R W

O P P PO Ww N o

56
64

19

11

7
25

2017

47

2

17

1

26

2

27

126

166

130

183

25

27

811

w

w nnoweN

10

52
57

17

13

2
28

Year

2018
51

3

18

6

32

3

31

2
139

159

126

179

11

21

22

819

w w AN P DR

[y
w o

3
57
50

1
20

2
10

S
20

2014
100.0%

100.0%

92.6%
7.4%
93.3%
6.7%
99.2%
0.8%
98.8%
1.3%
99.3%
0.7%
96.0%
4.0%
93.9%
6.1%
93.3%
6.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

60.0%
40.0%
83.3%
16.7%
81.8%
18.2%
83.3%
16.7%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
11.1%
88.9%
100.0%
95.5%
4.5%
91.7%
8.3%
92.3%
7.7%
100.0%
90.0%

% of Total along RESD

2015
97.8%
2.2%
100.0%

96.2%
3.8%
91.7%
8.3%
97.4%
2.6%
93.9%
6.1%
95.9%
4.1%
95.2%
4.8%
96.7%
3.3%
90.5%
9.5%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
50.0%
100.0%
60.0%
40.0%
100.0%

80.0%
20.0%
55.6%
44.4%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
96.8%
3.2%
94.1%
5.9%
87.5%
12.5%
100.0%
94.4%

2016
97.7%
2.3%
94.1%
5.9%
100.0%

97.0%
3.0%
92.2%
7.8%
95.8%
4.2%
96.3%
3.7%
95.5%
4.5%
100.0%

91.1%
8.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
50.0%
100.0%
60.0%
40.0%
100.0%

81.8%
18.2%
33.3%
66.7%
50.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
98.5%
1.5%
95.0%
5.0%
100.0%

100.0%
89.3%

2017
95.9%
4.1%
94.4%
5.6%
92.9%
7.1%
100.0%

93.3%
6.7%
96.0%
4.0%
95.6%
4.4%
95.8%
4.2%
100.0%

93.1%
6.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
60.0%
40.0%

100.0%

76.9%
23.1%
44 4%
55.6%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
98.3%
1.7%
94.4%
5.6%
100.0%

100.0%
93.3%

2018
94.4%
5.6%
75.0%
25.0%
91.4%
8.6%
93.9%
6.1%
97.2%
2.8%
97.0%
3.0%
95.5%
4.5%
94.2%
5.8%
95.5%
4.5%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%
20.0%
100.0%
57.1%
42.9%
100.0%

76.9%
23.1%
57.1%
42.9%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
98.0%
2.0%
90.9%
9.1%
100.0%

100.0%
90.9%

# and % of Total along RESD broken down by Year vs. College Desc, IPEDS Race Ethnicity (group), Gender and RESD (group). The data is filtered on Semester,
which keeps Fall. The view is filtered on Year, College Desc and RESD (group). The Year filter keeps 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018. The College Desc filter

keeps 6 of 6 members. The RESD (group) filter keeps NYS Resident and Non-Resident.



Downstate Medical Center

Race/Ethnicity by Residency and Sex Fall 2014-2018

Public Health Asian Female
Male

White Female
Male

Others Female
Male

Non-resident Female

alien
Male
Total
CHRP Black or African Female
American
Male

Hispanic/Latino Female

Male

Asian Female

Male

White Female

Male

Others Female

Male

Non-resident Female

alien
Male
Total
Nursing Black or African Female
American
Male

Hispanic/Latino Female
Male

Asian Female

Male

Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..

NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..

NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..

2014

12

[ w
o uN

N R R R DR NN

200
45

21
35

13

46

15

126

41

22

395
123

21
2
23
5
2
40

13

2015

15

203
42

20
38

42

13

134

41

R = 00 N

385
117

16
1
26
5
2
43

13

#
2016
3
17
2
35
6

14

223
41

21
36

45

11

137

34

15

378
105

15

23

41

16

2017
2

16

1

33

5

13

1

207
62

19
35

13

52

22

110

36

16

392
91

13

24

32

9

Year

2018

2

15

30

12

N oo N

185
69

15
33

15

56

31

110

33

19

400
119

13

32

44

2
14

2014
10.0%
100.0%

86.5%
13.5%
90.5%
9.5%
87.5%
12.5%
80.0%
20.0%
50.0%
50.0%
100.0%

100.0%
95.7%
4.3%
100.0%
94.6%
5.4%
100.0%

92.0%
8.0%
93.8%
6.3%
94.7%
5.3%
100.0%

84.6%
15.4%
100.0%

66.7%
33.3%

100.0%
100.0%

91.3%
8.7%
100.0%
71.4%
28.6%
100.0%

92.9%

% of Total along RESD

2015
5.6%
100.0%

85.4%
14.6%
83.3%
16.7%
81.8%
18.2%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
97.7%
2.3%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

91.3%
8.7%
100.0%

94.4%
5.6%
95.3%
4.7%
90.9%
9.1%
88.9%
11.1%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

94.1%
5.9%
100.0%
71.4%
28.6%
100.0%

86.7%

2016
10.7%
89.5%
10.5%
85.4%
14.6%
77.8%
22.2%
93.3%

6.7%

100.0%

33.3%
66.7%
100.0%
91.1%
8.9%
100.0%
97.3%
2.7%
100.0%

93.8%
6.3%
91.7%
8.3%
96.5%
3.5%
97.1%
2.9%
88.2%
11.8%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
99.1%
0.9%
93.8%
6.3%
100.0%
83.3%
16.7%
100.0%

94.1%

2017
6.7%
94.1%
5.9%
86.8%
13.2%
92.9%
7.1%
100.0%

87.5%
12.5%

100.0%
66.7%
33.3%
100.0%
95.4%
4.6%
100.0%
97.2%
2.8%
92.9%
7.1%
94.5%
5.5%
95.7%
4.3%
96.5%
3.5%
92.3%
7.7%
94.1%
5.9%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
98.9%
1.1%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

2018
9.1%
100.0%

93.8%

6.3%
85.7%
14.3%
83.3%
16.7%
71.4%
28.6%

100.0%

100.0%
97.2%
2.8%
100.0%
94.3%
5.7%
93.8%
6.3%
94.9%
5.1%
100.0%

97.3%
2.7%
97.1%
2.9%
95.0%
5.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

95.7%
4.3%
100.0%

# and % of Total along RESD broken down by Year vs. College Desc, IPEDS Race Ethnicity (group), Gender and RESD (group). The data is filtered on Semester,
which keeps Fall. The view is filtered on Year, College Desc and RESD (group). The Year filter keeps 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018. The College Desc filter

keeps 6 of 6 members. The RESD (group) filter keeps NYS Resident and Non-Resident.



Downstate Medical Center
Race/Ethnicity by Residency and Sex Fall 2014-2018

Nursing Asian Male
White Female
Male
Others Female
Male
Non-resident Female
alien
Male
Total
Non-Matric.. Black or African Female
American Male

Hispanic/Latino Female
Male
Asian Female

Male

White Female
Male

Others Female
Male

Non-resident Female
alien Male
Total

Grand Total

Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..

NYS Re..
NYS Re..
NYS Re..
NYS Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
NYS Re..
NYS Re..
Non-Re..
Non-Re..
Non-Re..

2014
1
101
1

29

2

25

395

11
1,863

#
2015 2016
2 1
120 120
1
33 22
21 19
1
4 3
1 1
406 374
3 4
1 1
1
6 1
1
1 2
4
1
1
1
18 14

1,857 1,832

2017
99

2

25

12

317

13
1,792

Year
2018 2014
7.1%
106 99.0%
2 1.0%
13 93.5%
6.5%
12 100.0%
4 100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
368 100.0%
6 100.0%
50.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%

5

2
100.0%

1
17 100.0%
1,846 100.0%

% of Total along RESD

2015
13.3%
99.2%

0.8%

100.0%

95.5%
4.5%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
50.0%
50.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

2016

5.9%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

66.7%

33.3%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

2017

98.0%

2.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

2018

98.1%

1.9%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

# and % of Total along RESD broken down by Year vs. College Desc, IPEDS Race Ethnicity (group), Gender and RESD (group). The data is filtered on Semester,
which keeps Fall. The view is filtered on Year, College Desc and RESD (group). The Year filter keeps 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018. The College Desc filter

keeps 6 of 6 members. The RESD (group) filter keeps NYS Resident and Non-Resident.



