Downstate Medical Center

Race/Ethnicity by Residency and Sex Fall 2014-2018

								Ye	ar				
						#				% of T	otal along	RESD	
				2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
College of Medicine	Black or African	Female	NYS Re	38	45	42	47	51	100.0%	97.8%	97.7%	95.9%	94.4%
	American		Non-Re		1	1	2	3		2.2%	2.3%	4.1%	5.6%
		Male	NYS Re	26	21	16	17	18	100.0%	100.0%	94.1%	94.4%	75.0%
			Non-Re			1	1	6			5.9%	5.6%	25.0%
	Hispanic/Latino	Female	NYS Re	25	25	24	26	32	92.6%	96.2%	100.0%	92.9%	91.4%
			Non-Re	2	1		2	3	7.4%	3.8%		7.1%	8.6%
		Male	NYS Re	28	33	32	27	31	93.3%	91.7%	97.0%	100.0%	93.9%
			Non-Re	2	3	1		2	6.7%	8.3%	3.0%		6.1%
	Asian	Female	NYS Re	119	111	107	126	139	99.2%	97.4%	92.2%	93.3%	97.2%
			Non-Re	1	3	9	9	4	0.8%	2.6%	7.8%	6.7%	2.8%
		Male	NYS Re	158	153	161	166	159	98.8%	93.9%	95.8%	96.0%	97.0%
		ividic	Non-Re	2	10	7	7	5	1.3%	6.1%	4.2%	4.0%	3.0%
	White	Female	NYS Re	146	140	131	130	126	99.3%	95.9%	96.3%	95.6%	95.5%
	vviiice	remale		1	6	5	6	6	0.7%	4.1%	3.7%	4.4%	4.5%
		Male	Non-Re	169	158	168	183	179	96.0%	95.2%	95.5%	95.8%	94.2%
		iviale	NYS Re		8								
	O+h		Non-Re	7		8	8	11	4.0%	4.8%	4.5%	4.2%	5.8%
	Others	Female	NYS Re	31	29	29	25	21	93.9%	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	95.5%
			Non-Re	2	1			1	6.1%	3.3%	0.4.4.4	00.44	4.5%
		Male	NYS Re	42	38	41	27	22	93.3%	90.5%	91.1%	93.1%	100.0%
			Non-Re	3	4	4	2		6.7%	9.5%	8.9%	6.9%	
	Total			802	790	787	811	819	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Graduate Studies	Black or African	Female	NYS Re	5	4	3	1	1	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	American	Male	NYS Re	2	2	1	1	1	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	Hispanic/Latino	Female	NYS Re		1	2	3	4		50.0%	50.0%	100.0%	80.0%
			Non-Re	1	1	2		1	100.0%	50.0%	50.0%		20.0%
		Male	NYS Re		1	2	2	2		100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	Asian	Female	NYS Re	3	3	3	3	4	60.0%	60.0%	60.0%	60.0%	57.1%
		Male	Non-Re	2	2	2	2	3	40.0%	40.0%	40.0%	40.0%	42.9%
			NYS Re	5	4	3	3	3	83.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
			Non-Re	1					16.7%				
	White	Female	NYS Re	9	8	9	10	10	81.8%	80.0%	81.8%	76.9%	76.9%
			Non-Re	2	2	2	3	3	18.2%	20.0%	18.2%	23.1%	23.1%
		Male	NYS Re	5	5	3	4	8	83.3%	55.6%	33.3%	44.4%	57.1%
			Non-Re	1	4	6	5	6	16.7%	44.4%	66.7%	55.6%	42.9%
	Others	Female	NYS Re			1					50.0%		
			Non-Re	1	1	1	1	1	100.0%	100.0%	50.0%	100.0%	100.0%
		Male	NYS Re	1	1	1	2	1	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	Non-resident	Female	Non-Re	13	8	9	7	6	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	alien	Male	NYS Re	1					11.1%				
			Non-Re	8	8	6	5	3	88.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	Total		TVOIT IXC	60	55	56	52	57	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Public Health	Black or African American	Female	NYS Re	63	61	64	57	50	95.5%	96.8%	98.5%	98.3%	98.0%
Public Health		remale	Non-Re	3	2	1	1	1	4.5%	3.2%	1.5%	1.7%	2.0%
		Male		11	16	19	17	20	91.7%	94.1%	95.0%	94.4%	90.9%
		iviale	NYS Re	1	1	19	1	20	8.3%	5.9%	5.0%	5.6%	90.9%
	Hicponio/Latin	Fome!-	Non-Re		7								
	Hispanic/Latino	гентате	NYS Re	12		11	13	10	92.3%	87.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
		n a - 1	Non-Re	1	1	7	2		7.7%	12.5%	100.00/	100.00/	100.00/
	A = i = =	Male	NYS Re	2	4	7	2	5	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	Asian	remale	NYS Re	18	17	25	28	20	90.0%	94.4%	89.3%	93.3%	90.9%

and % of Total along RESD broken down by Year vs. College Desc, IPEDS Race Ethnicity (group), Gender and RESD (group). The data is filtered on Semester, which keeps Fall. The view is filtered on Year, College Desc and RESD (group). The Year filter keeps 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018. The College Desc filter keeps 6 of 6 members. The RESD (group) filter keeps NYS Resident and Non-Resident.

Downstate Medical Center

Race/Ethnicity by Residency and Sex Fall 2014-2018

			1					Ye		0/ - = =	لمامهم	DECD	
					001=	#	001=				otal along		
5 11: 11 111				2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2014	2015	2016	2017	201
Public Health	Asian -		Non-Re	2	1	3	2	2	10.0%	5.6%	10.7%	6.7%	9.19
-		Male	NYS Re	12	15	17	16	15	100.0%	100.0%	89.5%	94.1%	100.09
			Non-Re			2	1				10.5%	5.9%	
	White	Female	NYS Re	32	35	35	33	30	86.5%	85.4%	85.4%	86.8%	93.89
			Non-Re	5	6	6	5	2	13.5%	14.6%	14.6%	13.2%	6.39
		Male	NYS Re	19	15	7	13	12	90.5%	83.3%	77.8%	92.9%	85.79
			Non-Re	2	3	2	1	2	9.5%	16.7%	22.2%	7.1%	14.39
	Others	Female	NYS Re	7	9	14	5	5	87.5%	81.8%	93.3%	100.0%	83.3
			Non-Re	1	2	1		1	12.5%	18.2%	6.7%		16.79
	-	Male	NYS Re	4	6	5	7	5	80.0%	100.0%	100.0%	87.5%	71.4
			Non-Re	1			1	2	20.0%			12.5%	28.69
-	Non-resident	Female	NYS Re	1					50.0%				
	alien		Non-Re	1	1		1	1	50.0%	100.0%		100.0%	100.09
	-	Male	NYS Re	2	1	1	2		100.0%	100.0%	33.3%	66.7%	100.0
		iviale		_		2	1		100.070	100.070	66.7%	33.3%	
-	Tatal		Non-Re	200	203		207	105	100.00/	100.00/		100.0%	100.00
CLIDD	Total	F I .	10/05	200		223		185	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%		100.09
CHRP	Black or African	remaie	NYS Re	45	42	41	62	69	95.7%	97.7%	91.1%	95.4%	97.29
	American		Non-Re	2	1	4	3	2	4.3%	2.3%	8.9%	4.6%	2.89
_		Male	NYS Re	21	20	21	19	15	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.09
	Hispanic/Latino	Female	NYS Re	35	38	36	35	33	94.6%	100.0%	97.3%	97.2%	94.39
-	_		Non-Re	2		1	1	2	5.4%		2.7%	2.8%	5.79
		Male	NYS Re	13	8	9	13	15	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	92.9%	93.89
			Non-Re				1	1				7.1%	6.39
	Asian	Female	NYS Re	46	42	45	52	56	92.0%	91.3%	93.8%	94.5%	94.99
			Non-Re	4	4	3	3	3	8.0%	8.7%	6.3%	5.5%	5.19
	-	Male	NYS Re	15	13	11	22	31	93.8%	100.0%	91.7%	95.7%	100.09
			Non-Re	1		1	1		6.3%		8.3%	4.3%	
	White	Female	NYS Re	126	134	137	110	110	94.7%	94.4%	96.5%	96.5%	97.3
			Non-Re	7	8	5	4	3	5.3%	5.6%	3.5%	3.5%	2.79
	-	Male	NYS Re	41	41	34	36	33	100.0%	95.3%	97.1%	92.3%	97.19
			Non-Re		2	1	3	1		4.7%	2.9%	7.7%	2.99
-	Others	Female		22	20	15	16	19	84.6%	90.9%	88.2%	94.1%	95.09
	0 0.10.0		Non-Re	4	2	2	1	1	15.4%	9.1%	11.8%	5.9%	5.09
	-	Male	NYS Re	8	8	9	8	6	100.0%	88.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.09
		iviale		0		3	0	0	100.070	11.1%	100.070	100.070	100.0
-	Newweident		Non-Re		1		1		CC 70/		100.00/	100.00/	
	Non-resident alien	Female		2	1	2	1		66.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
	alleli		Non-Re	1					33.3%				
_		Male	NYS Re			1	1				100.0%	100.0%	
	Total			395	385	378	392	400	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.09
Nursing -	Black or African American	Female	NYS Re	123	117	105	91	119	100.0%	100.0%	99.1%	98.9%	100.09
			Non-Re			1	1				0.9%	1.1%	
		Male	NYS Re	21	16	15	13	13	91.3%	94.1%	93.8%	100.0%	100.09
			Non-Re	2	1	1			8.7%	5.9%	6.3%		
	Hispanic/Latino	Female	NYS Re	23	26	23	24	32	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.09
	-	Male	NYS Re	5	5	5	6	7	71.4%	71.4%	83.3%	100.0%	100.0
			Non-Re	2	2	1			28.6%	28.6%	16.7%		
	Asian	Female	NYS Re	40	43	41	32	44	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	95.79
	-		Non-Re				~-	2					4.39
			[/[()[]-KD					/					

and % of Total along RESD broken down by Year vs. College Desc, IPEDS Race Ethnicity (group), Gender and RESD (group). The data is filtered on Semester, which keeps Fall. The view is filtered on Year, College Desc and RESD (group). The Year filter keeps 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018. The College Desc filter keeps 6 of 6 members. The RESD (group) filter keeps NYS Resident and Non-Resident.

Downstate Medical Center

Race/Ethnicity by Residency and Sex Fall 2014-2018

								Ye	ar				
				# % of Total along R							RESD		
				2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Nursing	Asian	Male	Non-Re	1	2	1			7.1%	13.3%	5.9%		
	White	Female	NYS Re	101	120	120	99	106	99.0%	99.2%	100.0%	98.0%	98.1%
			Non-Re	1	1		2	2	1.0%	0.8%		2.0%	1.9%
		Male	NYS Re	29	33	22	25	13	93.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
			Non-Re	2					6.5%				
	Others	Female	NYS Re	25	21	19	12	12	100.0%	95.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
			Non-Re		1					4.5%			
		Male	NYS Re	4	4	3	2	4	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	Non-resident alien	Female	NYS Re				1					100.0%	
			Non-Re	2					100.0%				
		Male	NYS Re	1	1	1			100.0%	100.0%	100.0%		
	Total			395	406	374	317	368	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-Matric	Black or African American	Female	NYS Re	3	3	4	4	6	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
		Male	NYS Re		1	1				100.0%	100.0%		
	Hispanic/Latino	Female	NYS Re		1			1		100.0%			100.0%
		Male	NYS Re					1					100.0%
	Asian	Female	NYS Re	1				1	50.0%				100.0%
			Non-Re	1			2		50.0%			100.0%	
		Male	NYS Re	2					100.0%				
			Non-Re				1					100.0%	
	White	Female	NYS Re	2	6	1	3		100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
		Male	NYS Re		1	4	1	5		50.0%	66.7%	100.0%	100.0%
			Non-Re		1	2				50.0%	33.3%		
	Others	Female	NYS Re		4		1	2		100.0%		100.0%	100.0%
		Male	NYS Re			1	1				100.0%	100.0%	
			Non-Re	2	1				100.0%	100.0%			
	Non-resident	Female	Non-Re			1					100.0%		
	alien	Male	Non-Re					1					100.0%
	Total			11	18	14	13	17	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Grand Total				1,863	1,857	1,832	1,792	1,846	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

and % of Total along RESD broken down by Year vs. College Desc, IPEDS Race Ethnicity (group), Gender and RESD (group). The data is filtered on Semester, which keeps Fall. The view is filtered on Year, College Desc and RESD (group). The Year filter keeps 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018. The College Desc filter keeps 6 of 6 members. The RESD (group) filter keeps NYS Resident and Non-Resident.